Trinity Valley Community College

Distance Learning Survey

Fall 2019
1. | took a distance learning course because: Mean: 2.38
Response Frequency Percent Graph
I_wanted to minimize travel 50 14.58
time
| could not attend at the time
scheduled for on campus 200 58.31
courses
| thought it would be less
difficult or less work ¢ 2l
Other 86 25.07
Total Valid 343 100.00
Total 343 100.00
2. | currently reside: Mean: 1.01
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Off Campus 339 98.83
On Campus-residence hall 4 1.17
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Off Campus
On Campus-residence hall
Total Valid 343 100.00
Total 343 100.00

Survey Source: Online Office of Institutional Research 10/30/2019



3. The assignments and projects helped me understand the course material. Mean: 4.28

Response Frequency Percent Graph
Strongly Agree 152 44 .44
Agree 152 44 .44

Neither Agree Nor Disagree 21 6.14

Disagree 16 4.68

Strongly Disagree 1 0.29

Strongly Agree Neither AgreeNor Disagree Strongly Disagree
Agree Disagree

Total Valid 342 100.00

Total 342 100.00

4. | feel | have learned as much and done as well as | would have in a traditional classroom setting. Mean: 4.00
Response Frequency Percent Graph

Strongly Agree 141 41.23

Agree 115 33.63

Neither Agree Nor Disagree 43 12.57

Disagree 31 9.06

Strongly Disagree 12 3.51

Strongly Agree Neither AgreeNor Disagree Strargly Disagree
Agree Disagree
Total Valid 342 100.00
Total 342 100.00

Survey Source: Online Office of Institutional Research 10/30/2019



5. 1 will take another distance learning course of this type at TVCC.

Mean: 4.36

Response Frequency Percent Graph
Strongly Agree 173 51.18
Agree 122 36.09 o
Neither Agree Nor Disagree 36 10.65
Disagree 6 1.78 %
Strongly Disagree 1 030

D

2

10

0

Strongly Agree Neither AgreeNor Disagree Strongly Disagree
Agree Disagree

Total Valid 338 100.00
Total 338 100.00
6. The course provided adequate opportunities to communicate with the instructor. Mean: 4.40
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Strongly Agree 185 54.09
Agree 123 35.96 ©
Neither Agree Nor Disagree 24 7.02
Disagree 6 175 2
Strongly Disagree 4 117 4

0

P

10

0

Strongly Agree Neither AgreeNor Disagree Strargly Disagree
Agree Disagree
Total Valid 342 100.00
Total 342 100.00
Office of Institutional Research 10/30/2019

Survey Source: Online




7. My professor provided feedback in a timely manner. Mean: 4.29

Response Frequency Percent Graph
Strongly Agree 172 50.29
Agree 126 36.84 o
Neither Agree Nor Disagree 23 6.73
Disagree 12 3.51 %0
Strongly Disagree 9 263

D
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10
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Strongly Agree Neither AgreeNor Disagree Strongly Disagree
Agree Disagree

Total Valid 342 100.00
Total 342 100.00
8. Assignment completion dates were well documented in the syllabus. Mean: 4.49
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Strongly Agree 204 59.65
Agree 114 33.33 ©
Neither Agree Nor Disagree 15 4.39
Disagree 5 146
Strongly Disagree 4 117 4

0

P

10

0

Strongly Agree Neither AgreeNor Disagree Strargly Disagree
Agree Disagree

Total Valid 342 100.00
Total 342 100.00

Survey Source: Online Office of Institutional Research 10/30/2019



9. The tests given for the course represented a broad sampling of information in all course materials. Mean: 4.33

Response Frequency Percent Graph
Strongly Agree 168 49.12
Agree 135 39.47
Neither Agree Nor Disagree 27 7.89
Disagree 8 2.34
Strongly Disagree 4 1.17
Strongly Agree Neither AgreeNor Disagree Strongly Disagree
Agree Disagree

Total Valid 342 100.00

Total 342 100.00

10. The course provided adequate opportunities to communicate with other students. Mean: 4.22
Response Frequency Percent Graph

Strongly Agree 145 42.65

Agree 142 41.76

Neither Agree Nor Disagree 39 11.47

Disagree 12 3.53

Strongly Disagree 2 0.59

Strongly Agree Neither AgreeNor Disagree Strargly Disagree
Agree Disagree
Total Valid 340 100.00
Total 340 100.00

Survey Source: Online Office of Institutional Research 10/30/2019



11. The course provided adequate opportunities to interact with learning resources relevant to meeting

Mean: 4.33

student learning outcomes (textbook, library, laboratory, websites, video, etc.).

Response Frequency Percent Graph

Strongly Agree 161 47.21

Agree 143 41.94

Neither Agree Nor Disagree 30 8.80

Disagree 4 1.17

Strongly Disagree 3 0.88

Strongly Agree Neither AgreeNor Disagree Strangly Disagree
Agres Disagree

Total Valid 341 100.00

Total 341 100.00

12. Registration procedures were convenient for me to enroll in this course. Mean: 4.27
Response Frequency Percent Graph

Strongly Agree 161 47.21

Agree 136 39.88

Neither Agree Nor Disagree 26 7.62

Disagree 11 3.23

Strongly Disagree 7 2.05

Strongly Agree Neither AgreeNor Disagree Strongly Disagree
Agree Disagree
Total Valid 341 100.00
Total 341 100.00

Survey Source: Online

Office of Institutional Research

10/30/2019




13. | received all the support services (registration, testing, counseling, bookstore, financial aid, etc.) | Mean: 4.34
needed as a distance learning student.
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Strongly Agree 172 50.44
Agree 131 38.42 ©
Neither Agree Nor Disagree 24 7.04
Disagree 11 323 9
Strongly Disagree 3 088
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10
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Strongly Agree Neither AgreeNor Disagree Strangly Disagree
Agres Disagree

Total Valid 341 100.00
Total 341 100.00
14. Overall, | am pleased with the services | received as a TVCC distance learning student at TVCC. Mean: 4.33
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Strongly Agree 173 50.73
Agree 127 37.24 o
Neither Agree Nor Disagree 26 7.62
Disagree 12 352
Strongly Disagree 3 088

D
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0

Strongly Agree Neither AgreeNor Disagree Strongly Disagree
Agree Disagree
Total Valid 341 100.00
Total 341 100.00
Office of Institutional Research 10/30/2019

Survey Source: Online



15. The course was valuable, and | would recommend it to other students. Mean: 4.30

Response Frequency Percent Graph
Strongly Agree 168 49.12
Agree 127 37.13
Neither Agree Nor Disagree 33 9.65
Disagree 9 2.63
Strongly Disagree 5 1.46
Strongly Agree Neither AgreeNor Disagree Strongly Disagree
Agree Disagree

Total Valid 342 100.00
Total 342 100.00
16. My course was accessible through different devices (computer, mobile, tablet). Mean: 4.36
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Strongly Agree 184 54.12
Agree 115 33.82 ©
Neither Agree Nor Disagree 24 7.06
Disagree 14 412 0
Strongly Disagree 3 088

0
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Strongly Agree Neither AgreeNor Disagree Strargly Disagree
Agree Disagree

Total Valid 340 100.00
Total 340 100.00

Survey Source: Online Office of Institutional Research 10/30/2019



17. My course was easy to navigate and locate my content and assignments. Mean: 4.40

Response Frequency Percent Graph
Strongly Agree 185 54.09
Agree 127 37.13 o
Neither Agree Nor Disagree 15 4.39
Disagree 11 322 9
Strongly Disagree 4 e

D
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Strongly Agree Neither AgreeNor Disagree Strongly Disagree
Agree Disagree

Total Valid 342 100.00
Total 342 100.00
18. The course provided clear instructions and my grades were easy to track. Mean: 4.36
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Strongly Agree 187 54.68
Agree 117 34.21 ©
Neither Agree Nor Disagree 21 6.14
Disagree 9 263 ©
Strongly Disagree 8 234
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Strongly Agree Neither AgreeNor Disagree Strargly Disagree
Agree Disagree

Total Valid 342 100.00
Total 342 100.00

Survey Source: Online Office of Institutional Research 10/30/2019



19. My online community was respectful and safe to express ideas. Mean: 4.45

Response Frequency Percent Graph
Strongly Agree 183 54.14
Agree 128 37.87 o
Neither Agree Nor Disagree 25 7.40
Disagree 1 030 %
Strongly Disagree 1 030
D
2
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0
Strongly Agree Neither AgreeNor Disagree Strongly Disagree
Agree Disagree
Total Valid 338 100.00
Total 338 100.00
20. I would recommend distance learning courses at TVCC to a friend. Mean: 1.95
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Yes 326 95.04
No 17 4.96
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Total Valid 343 100.00
Total 343 100.00

Survey Source: Online Office of Institutional Research 10/30/2019



21. Are you taking any on-campus courses in addition to this online course? Mean: 1.27

Response Frequency Percent Graph
Yes 94 27.41
No 249 72.59

Total Valid 343 100.00

Total 343 100.00

22. When you registered for this online course, did you consider online options from other institutions? Mean: 1.37
Response Frequency Percent Graph

Yes 127 37.03

No 216 62.97

Total Valid 343 100.00

Total 343 100.00

Survey Source: Online Office of Institutional Research 10/30/2019




23. What is your experience with online education? Mean: 1.92

Response Frequency Percent Graph
This is the first online course 69 20.12
I've taken
I ve taken between 2 and 10 232 67.64 &
online courses
I've taken more than 10 online 42 12.24 &0
courses

40

20

0

Thisis thefirst online course I've taken I've tken morethen 10 online courses
I've taken between 2 and 10 online courses:

Total Valid 343 100.00
Total 343 100.00
24. Which best describes the area in which you live? Mean: 1.77
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Rural or farming community 135 39.36
City or town of fewer than
50000 163 4752 4
Medium-sized city
50000-250000 35 1020 «
Large city over 250000 10 -

P
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Rural o farming community  Mediumsized city'50000-250000

City or toan of fever than 50000 Large city over 250000

Total Valid 343 100.00
Total 343 100.00

Survey Source: Online Office of Institutional Research 10/30/2019



25. Where do you primarily plan to access your online course? Mean: 1.29

Response Frequency Percent Graph
Through a computer at home 285 83.09

Through a computer at work 18 5.25

Through a computer at school 37 10.79 @

Through a computer at the 3 0.87 -

library

2

0
Througha conputer at hore Througha conputer at school
Throughaconputer atwork  Through a corrputer at the library

Total Valid 343 100.00
Total 343 100.00
26. What best describes your status as a student for TVCC? Mean: 1.57
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Full-time 146 42.57
Part-time 197 57.43
Full-ime Part-time
Total Valid 343 100.00
Total 343 100.00

Survey Source: Online Office of Institutional Research 10/30/2019



27. How helpful has the Distance Learning website been?

Mean: 2.48

Response Frequency Percent Graph
i\t/ery helpful-I regularly access 197 57 43
Somewha'g helpful-I h_ave 113 32 94
accessed it on occasion
Not at a.II helpful-1 did not 33 962
access it
Total Valid 343 100.00
Total 343 100.00
28. Did you take the Online Readiness Tool? Mean: 1.48
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Yes 165 48.10
No 178 51.90
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Total Valid 343 100.00
Total 343 100.00
Survey Source: Online Office of Institutional Research 10/30/2019
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